BID TABULATION #253-11535 South Middle River Neighborhood Improvement - NW 15th St. (P12079)

South Middle River Neighborhood Improvement - NW 15th St. Lot: BASE BID TOTAL

		Stanford construction		MBR CONSTRUCTION INC. Sunup enterprises inc			PARS DEVELOPMENT INC.		Tamrio LLC		Westwind Contracting Inc		Williams paving co. inc.		FHP Tectonics Corp.		Zager Global Inc.	
Item	Qty Unit		Total		otal		fotal		otal		Total		Total		ng co. inc. Total		s corp. Total	Price Total
MOBILIZATION	1 lump sum	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$76,168.08	\$76,168.08	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$180.000.00	\$180.000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$64.000.00	\$64,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$162,500.00	\$162,500.00	Theo Total
Maintenance of Traffic	1 lump sum	\$28,618.00	\$28,618.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,045.00	\$14,045.00	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	
Remove Concrete	2000 square yard	\$6.85	\$13,700.00	\$6.20	\$12,400.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	
Remove Asphalt	6000 square foot	\$0.77	\$4,620.00	\$0.89	\$5,340.00	\$0.55	\$3,300.00	\$0.25	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.25	\$1,500.00	\$0.40	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
Remove Gravel	35000 square foot	\$0.27	\$9,450.00	\$0.63	\$22,050.00	\$0.35	\$12,250.00	\$0.25	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.50	\$17,500.00	\$0.65	\$22,750.00	\$0.30	\$10,500.00	
Remove Curb and Gutter	600 linear foot	\$7.09	\$4,254.00	\$2.95	\$1,770.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.20	\$3,120.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	
Remove Misc. Landscape material	3.5 acre	\$5,297.00	\$18,539.50	\$3,969.52	\$13,893.32	\$6,500.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,135.00	\$10,972.50	\$26,950.00	\$94,325.00	\$25,000.00	\$87,500.00	
Remove Poles	5 each	\$323.00	\$1,615.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$438.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
Remove Jersey Barrocades	3 each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$118.00	\$354.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
Erosion Control and Catch Basin Protection	1 each	\$17,735.00	\$17,735.00	\$7,805.70	\$7,805.70	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,890.00	\$19,890.00	\$12,770.00	\$12,770.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
Install 6 inch Concrete sidewalk	16000 square foot	\$4.13	\$66,080.00	\$3.47	\$55,520.00	\$5.30	\$84,800.00	\$5.50	\$88,000.00	\$6.00	\$96,000.00	\$4.70	\$75,200.00	\$4.40	\$70,400.00	\$6.50	\$104,000.00	
Install Type F Curb and Gutter	2200 linear foot	\$23.46	\$51,612.00	\$23.42	\$51,524.00	\$26.00	\$57,200.00	\$27.00	\$59,400.00	\$26.00	\$57,200.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$23.35	\$51,370.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	
Install Concrete Flumes	8 each	\$935.00	\$7,480.00	\$754.02	\$6,032.16	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,137.00	\$9,096.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$1,257.00	\$10,056.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
Install FDOT Ramps	33 each	\$385.00	\$12,705.00	\$820.10	\$27,063.30	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,082.00	\$35,706.00	\$921.00	\$30,393.00	\$1,400.00	\$46,200.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	
Install Catch Basin	1 each	\$5,714.00	\$5,714.00	\$6,743.70	\$6,743.70	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,459.00	\$2,459.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Install Frame & Grate (6168)	1 each	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,283.30	\$2,283.30	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$928.00	\$928.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Install Frame & Grate (6143)	1 each	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,112.20	\$2,112.20	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Install Frame & Grate (6209)	1 each	\$2,771.00	\$2,771.00	\$1,976.50	\$1,976.50	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$894.00	\$894.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Install HDPE pipe	5 linear foot	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$236.00	\$1,180.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$222.00	\$1,110.00	\$193.00	\$965.00	\$296.00	\$1,480.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	
Excavate and Construct Swales	2500 square foot	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.18	\$2,950.00	\$0.90	\$2,250.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	
Install Superpave SP 9.5	300 ton	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$187.80	\$56,340.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$143.00	\$42,900.00	\$200.00 \$10.50	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00	
Install compacted limerock base	3500 square yard	\$9.35 \$5.67	\$32,725.00 \$22,680.00	\$11.39 \$2.36	\$39,865.00 \$9,440.00	\$12.50 \$7.75	\$43,750.00 \$31,000.00	\$16.00 \$12.00	\$56,000.00 \$48,000.00	\$7.00 \$4.00	\$24,500.00 \$16,000.00	\$10.50	\$36,750.00	\$17.85	\$62,475.00 \$25,600.00	\$13.50 \$4.50	\$47,250.00 \$18,000.00	
Construct stabilized Subgrade Mill Asphalt	4000 square yard 3500 square yard	\$5.67	\$22,680.00	\$2.36	\$9,440.00 \$8,260.00	\$7.75 \$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,500.00	\$4.90	\$19,600.00 \$18,900.00	\$6.40 \$4.00	\$25,600.00	\$4.50 \$1.00	\$18,000.00	
•		\$6.65	\$4,410.00	\$2.30	\$62,580.00	\$4.00	\$35,000.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$3.00	\$31,500.00	\$5.40	\$18,900.00	\$6.75	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$31,500.00	
Resurface 1-inch Superpave 9.5 Reconstruct existing driveway	3500 square yard 25 each	\$985.00	\$23,273.00	\$703.28	\$17,582.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2.000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2.100.00	\$52,500.00	\$985.00	\$24,625.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	
Install 6-in. Double yellow thermoplastic	600 linear foot	\$583.00	\$1,410.00	\$703.28	\$1,518.00	\$730.00	\$18,730.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,100.00	\$510.00	\$983.00	\$24,023.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,284.00	
Install 6-in. solid white thermoplastic	3000 linear foot	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.35	\$4,050.00	\$1.35	\$4,050.00	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00	\$1.27	\$3,810.00	
Install 6-in. single yellow thermoplastic	3000 linear foot	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.35	\$4,050.00	\$1.35	\$4,050.00	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00	\$1.27	\$3,810.00	
Install 6-in. single yellow skip thermoplastic	600 linear foot	\$1.43	\$858.00	\$1.53	\$918.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.40	\$840.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$0.90	\$540.00	\$1.30	\$780.00	
Install 18-in. solid white thermoplastic	24 linear foot	\$4.18	\$100.32	\$4.48	\$107.52	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$4.25	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$2.10	\$50.40	\$3.80	\$91.20	
Install 24-in. solid white thermoplastic	120 linear foot	\$6.05	\$726.00	\$6.49	\$778.80	\$6.70	\$804.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$6.25	\$750.00	\$3.40	\$408.00	\$3.60	\$432.00	\$5.50	\$660.00	
Instasll new pavement symbol	30 each	\$103.40	\$3,102.00	\$110.92	\$3,327.60	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$152.00	\$4,560.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.50	\$1,875.00	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	
Install RPM's	25 each	\$6.05	\$151.25	\$6.49	\$162.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$4.25	\$106.25	\$5.50	\$137.50	
Install 30"x30" Traffic Sign	30 each	\$137.50	\$4,125.00	\$147.50	\$4,425.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$940.00	\$28,200.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	
Install 36"x12" Traffic Sign	42 each	\$115.50	\$4,851.00	\$123.90	\$5,203.80	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00	\$850.00	\$35,700.00	\$108.00	\$4,536.00	\$105.00	\$4,410.00	
Install 24"x24" Traffic Sign	26 each	\$126.50	\$3,289.00	\$135.70	\$3,528.20	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$835.00	\$21,710.00	\$97.00	\$2,522.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	
Install Decorative Sign Post and 2 street signs	10 each	\$2,483.55	\$24,835.50	\$3,992.41	\$39,924.10	\$2,950.00	\$29,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$29,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	
Install single traffic post	60 each	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$118.00	\$7,080.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$865.00	\$51,900.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	
Install Schedule 40 Straight Form Aluminum																		
Alloy	36 each	\$1,567.50	\$56,430.00	\$1,456.12	\$52,420.32	\$1,825.00	\$65,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$55,800.00	\$2,005.00	\$72,180.00	\$3,200.00	\$115,200.00	\$3,552.00	\$127,872.00	\$2,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,743.52 \$62,766.72
Install Light Fixture - Greenway Ascot	36 each	\$500.50	\$18,018.00	\$583.70	\$21,013.20	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$970.00	\$34,920.00	\$2,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,065.00	\$38,340.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$840.86 \$30,270.96
Install Greenway Battery	36 each	\$999.90	\$35,996.40	\$1,151.28	\$41,446.08	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00	\$800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,670.00	\$60,120.00	\$1,570.00	\$56,520.00	\$1,420.00	\$51,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,452.19 \$52,278.84
Install Solar Panel	36 each	\$782.10	\$28,155.60	\$903.48	\$32,525.28	\$900.00	\$32,400.00	\$800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,445.00	\$52,020.00	\$1,260.00	\$45,360.00	\$1,065.00	\$38,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,257.52 \$45,270.72
Install Hamelia patens	1285 each	\$9.23	\$11,860.55	\$9.15	\$11,757.75	\$9.80	\$12,593.00	\$9.00	\$11,565.00	\$4.60	\$5,911.00	\$9.10	\$11,693.50	\$9.10	\$11,693.50	\$8.00	\$10,280.00	
Install Jasminum Volubile	3650 each	\$7.70	\$28,105.00	\$9.15	\$33,397.50	\$9.60	\$35,040.00	\$9.00	\$32,850.00	\$4.60	\$16,790.00	\$9.10	\$33,215.00	\$9.10	\$33,215.00	\$8.00	\$29,200.00	
Install Coccoloba diversifolia	16 each	\$387.32	\$6,197.12	\$224.20	\$3,587.20	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$355.00	\$5,680.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$290.00	\$4,640.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
Install Cordia Sebestena	38 each 17 each	\$277.71 \$376.00	\$10,552.98 \$6,392.00	\$212.40 \$336.30	\$8,071.20 \$5,717.10	\$350.00 \$463.00	\$13,300.00 \$7,871.00	\$330.00 \$500.00	\$12,540.00 \$8,500.00	\$475.00 \$475.00	\$18,050.00 \$8,075.00	\$290.00 \$460.00	\$11,020.00 \$7,820.00	\$285.00 \$455.00	\$10,830.00	\$250.00 \$400.00	\$9,500.00 \$6,800.00	
Install Lagerstroemia indica Install Quercus virginiana	17 each 15 each	\$376.00	\$6,392.00	\$336.30 \$678.50	\$5,717.10 \$10.177.50	\$463.00	\$7,871.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$460.00	\$7,820.00	\$455.00 \$768.00	\$7,735.00 \$11.520.00	\$400.00 \$675.00	\$6,800.00	
Install Quercus Virginiana Install Paspalum notatum	15 each 700 square yard	\$902.00	\$13,530.00 \$2,905.00	\$678.50	\$10,177.50 \$1,785.00	\$520.00	\$1,610.00	\$500.00 \$4.80	\$7,500.00 \$3,360.00	\$752.00	\$11,280.00	\$765.00	\$11,475.00 \$2,380.00	\$768.00 \$3.40	\$11,520.00 \$2,380.00	\$6.50	\$10,125.00 \$4,550.00	
Install 60% sand and 40% topsoil backfill	700 square yard 7000 square yard	\$4.15	\$2,905.00	\$2.35	\$16,520.00	\$2.30	\$1,610.00	\$4.80	\$3,360.00	\$16.20	\$32,200.00	\$3.40	\$11,900.00	\$3.40	\$2,380.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	
Install Type 'D' Curb w/8 inch limerock	550 linear foot	\$16.31	\$10,800.00	\$25.96	\$10,320.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$11.000.00	\$4.00 \$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$23.50	\$12,925.00	\$21.75	\$11,962.50	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	
Remove Existing Striping	1 lump sum	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$6,136.00	\$6,136.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,415.00	\$3,415.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
Install Friction Course	10 ton	\$275.00	\$2,750.00		\$4,130.00		\$1,505.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$195.11	\$1,951.10	
TOTAL			\$799,067.72		\$836,363.66		\$898,198.00		\$1,068,297.00		\$1,167,622.00		\$1,168,690.00		\$1,170,312.65		\$1,190,788.80	
Local Business Preference (LBP)		\$0.05	\$39,953.39	\$0.05	\$41,818.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$53,414.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$58,434.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total with LBP			\$759,114.33		\$794,545.48		\$898,198.00		\$1,014,882.15		\$1,167,622.00		\$1,110,255.50		\$1,170,312.65		\$1,190,788.80	